# Amendment 1: Request for Proposals for Video Surveillance and Access Control Security System including Upgrade Planning, Installation, Service, and Support at all CARTA Facilities

Please see updates to the Request for Proposals below as well as answers to questions from potential proposers.

- 1. Please see the updated price proposal sheet. This will replace what has been included in the Request for Proposals.
- 2. All design decisions (preferred cameras, resolutions, types of servers or appliances) will be made after award of the contract during the planning phase.
- 3. Please see the attached sign-in sheet for the pre-proposal meeting.
- 4. CARTA desires to have storage of video recording for 31 days.
- 5. A lift may be needed when working in parking garages.
- 6. Timing of work will be determined in consultation with the winning bidder. The summer months for the Incline Railway are busy. Any work done there will need to be closely coordinated with CARTA. The parking garages will not be able to be shut down at any time.
- 7. Proper disposal of equipment removed will be the awarded contractor's responsibility.
- 8. The last day for questions is scheduled for February 8, 2023, seven calendar days before the proposal due date.

Annie Powell

Annie Powell, Director of Grants, Technology, and Research 1/27/2023

### Exhibit 2 - Price Proposal Form

Please provide hourly rates for the following categories. CARTA has broken hourly rates into six month increments where the winning proposer will keep hourly rates consistent for a six month period. It is CARTA's intention that task orders will be entered into for planning tasks with the Incline Railway, Shuttle Park North, and Shuttle Park South being issued first. Once planning is complete, selected vendor will provide CARTA with pricing for installation of equipment based on the pricing structure below.

## **Cabling**

Contractor will be responsible for all associated cabling related to video surveillance systems installed through this contract. Contractor should also remove any orphaned cable during installation of new systems. Any new cables are to be terminated into a patch panel and then connected to the associated switch. All cabling and electrical work will be in done in accordance with local building codes. All cables that are not above drop ceiling or in roof girders must be in conduit. All cable that is outside must be in PVC conduit, except if it is in the breezeway next to other metal conduit, in which case it should be metal, of similar size.

Unit price for linear foot of cabling Year 2
Unit price for linear foot of cabling Year 3
Unit price for linear foot of cabling Year 4
Unit price of linear foot of cabling Year 5
Hourly Rate for Upgrade Planning
6 months: per hour
12 months: per hour
18 months: per hour
24 months: per hour
30 months: per hour
36 months: per hour
42 months: per hour

Unit price for linear foot of cabling Year 1

48 months:	per hour
54 months:	per hour
60 months:	per hour
66 months:	per hour
Hourly Labor Rate for	· Installation
6 months:	per hour
12 months:	_ per hour
18 months:	per hour
24 months:	per hour
30 months:	per hour
36 months:	per hour
42 months:	per hour
48 months:	per hour
54 months:	per hour
60 months:	per hour
66 months:	per hour
Maintenance Hourly	Rate
6 months:	per hour
12 months:	_ per hour
18 months:	per hour
24 months:	per hour

30 months:	 per	hour
36 months:	 per	hour
42 months:	 per	hour
48 months:	 per	hour
54 months:	 per	hour
60 months:	 per	hour
66 months:	ner	hour

## **Equipment Cost**

The first column "Contractor Cost" is for the contractor's cost of equipment (example \$100). The second column is only for the fee that will be charged for the cost of equipment (example \$10). The second column should not be for the addition of cost plus the fee. Future orders will be calculated using this chart using cost at the time of purchase, not original purchase price.

#### Year 1

Contractor Cost	Fixed Fee	Delivery Fee*
\$0-100	<del></del>	
\$101-\$500		
\$501-\$1,000		
\$1,001-\$1,500		
\$1,501-\$3,000		
\$3,001-\$5,000		
\$5,001-\$10,000		
\$10,001-\$15,000		
\$15,001-\$20,000		
\$20,001-30,000	<del></del>	<del></del>

\$30,001-40,000		
\$40,001-50,000		
\$50,001-60,000		
\$60,001-70,000		
\$70,001-80,000		
\$80,001-90,000		
\$90,001-100,000		
\$100,001-150,000		
\$150,001-200,000		
\$200,001-250,000		
\$250,001-300,000		
\$300,000-350,000		
Year 2		
Contractor Cost	Fixed Fee	Delivery Fee*
\$0-100		
\$101-\$500		
\$501-\$1,000		
\$1,001-\$1,500		
ć4 504 ć3 000		
\$1,501-\$3,000		
\$3,001-\$5,000		

\$15,001-\$20,000		
\$20,001-30,000		
\$30,001-40,000		
\$40,001-50,000		
\$50,001-60,000		
\$60,001-70,000		
\$70,001-80,000		
\$80,001-90,000		
\$90,001-100,000		
\$100,001-150,000		
\$150,001-200,000		
\$200,001-250,000		
Year 3		
Contractor Cost	Fixed Fee	Delivery Fee*
\$0-100		
\$101-\$500		
\$501-\$1,000		
,		
\$1,001-\$1,500		
\$1,001-\$1,500		
\$1,001-\$1,500 \$1,501-\$3,000		

\$15,001-\$20,000		
\$20,001-30,000		
\$30,001-40,000		
\$40,001-50,000		
\$50,001-60,000		
\$60,001-70,000		
\$70,001-80,000		
\$80,001-90,000		
\$90,001-100,000		
\$100,001-150,000		
\$150,001-200,000		
\$200,001-250,000		
Year 4		
Contractor Cost	Fixed Fee	Delivery Fee*
\$0-100		
\$101-\$500		
<b>4504 44 000</b>		
\$501-\$1,000		
\$1,001-\$1,500		
\$1,001-\$1,500		
\$1,001-\$1,500 \$1,501-\$3,000		

\$15,001-\$20,000		
\$20,001-30,000		
\$30,001-40,000		
\$40,001-50,000		
\$50,001-60,000		
\$60,001-70,000		
\$70,001-80,000		
\$80,001-90,000		
\$90,001-100,000		
\$100,001-150,000		
\$150,001-200,000		
\$200,001-250,000		
Year 5		
Contractor Cost	Fixed Fee	Delivery Fee*
\$0-100		
\$101-\$500		
\$501-\$1,000		
\$1,001-\$1,500		
\$1,501-\$3,000		
\$3,001-\$5,000		
\$5,001-\$10,000		
\$10,001-\$15,000		

Address	 Typed/Print	ted Name	_
Company	 Authorized	Signature	-
Contractor's bills to CARTA with cost-plus fixed fee is in exterm of the contract.			
* One delivery fee may be of delivered independently. An			
\$200,001-250,000	 		
\$150,001-200,000	 		
\$100,001-150,000	 		
\$90,001-100,000	 		
\$80,001-90,000	 		
\$70,001-80,000	 		
\$60,001-70,000	 		
\$50,001-60,000	 		
\$40,001-50,000	 		
\$30,001-40,000	 		
\$20,001-30,000	 		
\$15,001-\$20,000	 		

City/State/Zip	Title
Phone	 Date
Thore	Date
Fax Number	

## SIGN-IN SHEET Video Surveillance RFP – January 25, 2023

Firm	Representative	Email Address
Swe	Philip Guill	Philip. Guill@swe. not
Idansan Controls	Jahnny Smith	Johnny. Smith QJCI. Com
115G	Donald Cooper	deoper 2 A15G online. Con
Intec	BOB BRISLIN	bob@intecsolutions, next
Intec	JEF Hutchinson	jhutchinson@intecsolutions.ne
System Integrations	Truj Dick, a	+dickson@si-tn-com
Central Tech	Andy Pryor	apryoracentraline.com
Lonvergint	John Lutzolle	Sohn. Latre: 11e at Convergint. com
Conversint	Dawson Briden	danson. brider e conversint. com.
		·

RFPY